OP \$40.00 1091

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JustChex, LLC	09/28/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	transmodus Corporation
Street Address:	500 Esplanade Drive Suite 700
City:	Oxnard
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93036

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10916345

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (805)230-1355

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 805-230-1350

Email: trozelle@socalip.com

Correspondent Name: SoCal IP Law Group LLP

Address Line 1: 310 N. Westlake Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 120

Address Line 4: Westlake Village, CALIFORNIA 91362

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T014-P06185US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Terry Rozelle

Total Attachments: 1

source=Conversion of JustChex to transmodus#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018551 FRAME: 0897

500184030

ENDORSED - FILED
In the office of the Secretary of State
of the State of California

NOV 0 1 2006

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION WITH STATEMENT OF CONVERSION

图 Block 中国的自然的 人名西西姆 人名 超相 医二进剂 如果

- ARTICLE 1. The name of this corporation is transmodus Corporation.
- ARTICLE 2. The purpose of this Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be organized under the General Corporation Law of California other than the banking business, the trust company business or the practice of a profession permitted to be incorporated by the California Corporations Code.
- ARTICLE 3. The name and address in the State of California of this Corporation's initial agent for service of process is: Richard McShirley, 500 Esplanade Drive, Suite 700, Oxnard, CA 93036
- ARTICLE 4. This Corporation is authorized to issue only one class of shares of stock, and the total number of shares which this Corporation is authorized to issue is 100,000,000.
- ARTICLE 5. The name of the converting California limited liability company is Justchex, LLC. The limited liability company=s California Secretary of State=s file number is 200206410026. The principal terms of the plan of conversion were approved by a vote of the members, which equaled or exceeded the vote required under Section 17540.3. There is one class of members entitled to vote and the percentage vote required is a seventy percent (70%) in interest of the members. The limited liability company is converting into a California stock corporation.
- ARTICLE 6. The personal liability of the directors of the Corporation for monetary damages shall be eliminated to the fullest extent permissible under California law.
- ARTICLE 7. The Corporation shall be authorized to indemnify its directors, officers and agents to the fullest extent allowed pursuant to California law.
- ARTICLE 8. These Articles of Incorporation will become effective on November 1, 2006.

Dated; September 28, 2006. We hereby declare that we are the persons who executed the . foregoing ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION, which execution is our act and deed.

Robert C. McShinley, Manager and Ihcorporator

Richard McShirley, Manager and Incorporator

Micael Shirman, Manager and Incorporator

PATENT

REEL: 018551 FRAME: 0898

RECORDED: 11/27/2006